35.3 After the date of statement of financial position, the Company and one foreign company under
consortium were in the process of entering into Addendum 34.5 MW contract which is an additional
project work to restore and complete this flood affected under-construction project work in which the
Company under the Consortium have been engaging in. The solar power plant is to be delivered
approximately 7 months from the date of signing the contract and the counterparty company agrees to

73

pay the Company’s accounts receivable and retentions as of 31 December 2011 totalling Baht 226
million (Note 8) under the terms and conditions of this draft addendum.

36. RECLASSIFICATION

Certain amounts in the financial statements for the year 2010 have been reclassified to conform to the
year 2011 classification but with no effect to previously reported net loss or shareholders' equity.
The significant reclassifications are as follows:

Before

reclassification Reclassification
After

reclassification
Statement of financial position
Other current assets 33,622,093 (3,707,447) 29,914,646
Intangible assets 2,032,099 669,000 2,701,099
Other assets 121,051,821 3,038,447 124,090,268
Trade accounts payable 223,347,749 54,579,489 277,927,238
Other current liabilities 81,065,868 (54,579,489) 26,486,379

37. APPROVAL OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

These financial statements have been approved for issuance by the Board of Directors of the Company
on 28 February 2012

74